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Vehicle Services Division – Contact/Phone List REVENUE’S CONTACT PAGE
https://www.tn.gov/revenue/about-us/contact-us

Revenue’s Link for County Clerk’s:
https://www.tn.gov/revenue/for-local-governments/county-clerk-resource-page.html

VEHICLE SERVICES TITLE, REGISTRATION, EIVS (OPTION 2), AND NMVTIS (OPTION 4) CALL CENTER
Statewide toll-free: (888) 871-3171
Nashville-area and out-of-state: (615) 741-3101

COUNTY CLERK SUPPORT TEAM
Phone: (615) 532-1137
Countyclerk.help@tn.gov

MOTOR CARRIER (IRP, IFTA, UCR)
Statewide toll-free: (888) 826-3151
Nashville-area and out-of-state: (615) 399-4265 Motor.Carrier@tn.gov

VEHICLE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
· Allison Raymer, Director: (615) 532-5072, allison.raymer@tn.gov
· Jennifer Lanfair, Asst. Director: (615) 253-5162, Jennifer.lanfair@tn.gov
· Michelle Hudson, Asst. Director: (615) 532-1136, michelle.hudson@tn.gov

FRONT OFFICE
· Keri Miano, Manager: (615) 532-1133, keri.miano@tn.gov

COUNTY CLERK SUPPORT/COMMUNICATIONS
· Miranda Kelton, Communications Manager/County Clerk Support: (615) 532- 7413,  Miranda.Kelton@tn.gov

CALL CENTER/RESEARCH/NCIC UNIT
· Merinda Anthony, VS Manager: (615) 253-0634
· Jeff Escue, VS Manager: (615) 532- 7053
· Research Unit Email: VehicleServices.Research@tn.gov

  INVENTORY & SPECIALIZED APPLICATION UNIT
· Tammie Moyers, VS Manager: (615) 532-1263
· Inventory Email: dg_plate&supply@tn.gov

TN STATE UNIT
· Maria LaBoard, VS Manager: (615) 253-7255

MOTOR CARRIER UNIT
· Kimberly Snyder, VS Manager: (615) 741-2911
· Motor Carrier Email: Motor.Carrier@tn.gov

EIVS UNIT
· Shawn Ploss, VS Manager: (615) 770-6835
· EIVS Email: Insurance.Verification@tn.gov

REBUILT & SALVAGE SUPPORT UNIT
· Jackie Wilson, VS Manager (615) 741-6857
· Rebuilt & Salvage Unit Email: Antitheft.Unit@tn.gov

Vehicle Services Division · 500 Deaderick Street, Nashville, TN 37242 Tel: (888)871-3171· https://revenue.support.tn.gov.


image1.png




